OP \$360.00 1177844

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Worldspan, L.P.	11/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelport, LP
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11778444
Application Number:	10733940
Application Number:	12027792
Application Number:	09687303
Application Number:	11351946
Application Number:	11351945
Application Number:	10114748
PCT Number:	US0716674
PCT Number:	US0880488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)939-1699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspto.mail@travelport.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mollohan
Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

501049850 REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0364

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT SCARLET COST 1851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mollohan
Total Attachments: 2 source=WS lp to TP lp#page1.tif source=WS lp to TP lp#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0365

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WORLDSPAN, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORLDSPAN, L.P." TO "TRAVELPORT, LF", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

2221457 8100

091021829

You may varify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/euthyer.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCÁTIÓN: 7645478

DATE: 11-17-09

PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0366

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF WORLDSPAN, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware hereby certify as follow:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Worldspan, L.P.

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows: The name of the Limited Partnership is Travelport, LP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 15th day of November, 2009.

BY: Worldspan Technologies, Inc. as General Partner

bbchelle II Bnas

Group Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Becretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 11/16/2009 FILED 04:47 PM 11/16/2009 SNV 091021829 - 2221457 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 12/23/2009